534

R ettt e p g Ay — T D T T T T

MONDAY, MAY 18, 1998 CONTINUED

7. TC 98~-23, Claimant: Ernie Miller Pontiac-GMC, Inc. — Denied
Upen roll call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk’'s
Misc. File No. 1&7947)

Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, to approve the following travel/training
requests:

1. CC Health: a) Carcl Platt, Venus Monyhan, Renege Collins to Arnual OFHA

conference in OKC on April 4-30, May 1, 1998, cost not to exceed $439.;
b) Felicia Rowland and Megan Oehlke to Regional MCH Staff meeting in
Enid, OK on May 20-21, 1998, cost not to exceed $364.00; <) Joyce Ware
to Excel 97 Level 1 course in Tulsa on May 20, 1998, cost not to exceed
$60.5 d) Jerri Letowneau te Word 97 Level I course in Tulsa 5-28-98,
cost not to exceed $60.; e) Rosario Gonzales, Pagette Hill, Davitria
Harrell, Sonia Adams and Felicia Rowland to Ethnic Womens Health Forum
in OKC June 10-12, 1998, cost not to exnceed $1,512.00; ) Comnie Lowe to
Wordperfect 6.1 for WIN Level course in Tulsa on 6-24-98, cost not to
eixceed $460.3 g) Rarbara Boland to The Impact of Brain injury on Families
cenference in Tulsa, OK on 6-24-98, cost not to exceed $16.285; h) Gary
Woodruff to From Epidemiclogy to Policy conference in Washington, DC on
July 28-30, 1998, cost not to exceed %$1,033.; i) Ammette Leon to Case
Management for Spring 1998 semester at TCC, cost not to exceed $88.50;
i) Wanda young to Frinciples Health Services and Health Forecast for
Fall 1998 semester at 0OU, cost not to eiceed $364.50. (Clerk's Misc.
File No. 167948) : ' '

2. Election Board: a) Scott E. Orbison and eleven staff member to Eleventh
Annual Summer Seminar in OKC on 6-5-98, cost not to exceed $20./person;
b) Scott E. Orbison and four staff members to workshop in Claremore, 0K
en 3-19-98, cost to include mileage for 2 to 3 vehicles. (Clerk's Misc.
File No. 167949 — 167950)

Upen vell call, Harris, yes; Dick, yee; Selph, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, to approve the following persormmnel
actions:

CC Health: End of FProbation, effective 5-1-98: Reggie Ivey %$2,985.: Ann
L. Davis $1,3586.; Sally Hudspeth $788. Salary Adjustment, effective 5-1-98:
Maria A. Lozanc $1,326.; Lawra C. Flint $1,486.; Beverly Samples $1,481.

Medical Leave without Pay, effective 5-28-98: Traci Rollinger %1,887. Correct
Action dated 5-7-98, effective 5-11-98: Megan Oehlke $2,594%9. (Clerk's Misc.
File No. 167951)

MIG: Transfer from Park Department, effective 5-19-98: Margaret L. Moore
$1,68l. FPerformance Increase, effective 3-1-98: James G. Cock $2,742.3 Ranbir
Sangha $4,830. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 147932)

Election Board: On Call, effective 5-8-~-98: James Harrison $11.00/hr.;
effective 5~11-98: Bryan K. Boydston $92.00/hr.; effective 5-9-98: Curtis F.
Freeman $11.00/hr.; effective 5-18-98: June A. SBtewart #45.00/day; effective
G-1-98: Tracy Carter $9.00/hr.; Adam Ewton $9.00/hr.; Donald Flatt $9.00/hr.;
Brian Hedden $9.00/hvr.; Jerimia Jehnson $9.00/hr.3; Roger Longbine $92.00/hv.;
Alvin Martin $2.00/hr.; Robert Meachem #$9.00/hr.:; Waymond Patrick $9.00/hr.;
William Wyatt $2.00/hr.; Charles Young $2.00/hr. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 167953)

Highways: Ferformance Increase, effective 5-1-98: HMark E. Denton $1,.2B4.;
Richard Waymon Moore, 1,30%.;5 Tommy Allen $1,468.; Randy Hamm %1,680.; Willig
Hopkins %3,738. Temporary Hire Seasonal Monthly, effective 5-5-98: Raymond
James Wickson, Jr. $1,153.; effective 5-18-98: Michael Lynn Coppedge $1,153.;
Sheila L. Clark $1,300.(rehire). (Clerk's Misc. File No. 167934)

Farke: Temporary Employ, effective 5-26-98: Gina Teresa Ausmus $3.50/hr.;

Andrew H. Hicks $5.30/hr.; John Clay Huff $5.50/hr.:; Janeen M. Lovelace

$35.90/7hrv.; Jeffrey L. Lovelace $5.50/hr.; Mark Samuel Mallory $5.50/hr.; Janelle




